



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 003434  
Date            05 April 2019

### ***TAXI AND PRIVATE HIRE OPERATOR TEST***

#### **Request:**

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request an up-to-date list of all Taxi and Private Hire Operators currently licensed by the council.

Please provide the information in Excel format and please include the following information:

1. Licensee name;
2. Trading name;
3. License expiry date;
4. Business operating address including post code;
5. Business landline telephone number for bookings. Please state if app-based only and no telephone number is available for bookings;
6. Business email address for booking requests;
7. Number of vehicles/drivers registered to each operator

Items 4., 5. and 6. above do not constitute exempt information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 Section 40(2) (personal information) insofar as they relate to the trading, or "shop front" of the businesses.

[In response to your request, please find attached our response.](#)